191449

September 11, 2019

WHEREAS, the National League of Cities requires an endorsement from the Texas Municipal League to nominate a candidate to the Board of Directors of the National League of Cities; and

WHEREAS, the Texas Municipal League requires the City Council to solely endorse one candidate as the City's representative; and

WHEREAS, it is intent of the City Council to endorse Deputy Mayor Pro Tem Adam McGough as the City's representative and candidate for the 2020-2022 National League of Cities Board of Directors, pending a received endorsement by the Texas Municipal League.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Council endorses Deputy Mayor Pro Tem Adam McGough to represent the City of Dallas as the candidate for the National League of Cities Board of Directors, pending endorsement from the Texas Municipal League.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.

